
Board of Commissioners of Cook
County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s):  Bureau of Technology

Vendor:  Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless, Annapolis Junction, Maryland

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Mobile Telecommunication Services

Original Contract Period: 10/15/2019 - 10/14/2024, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal and Increase

Proposed Contract Period:Renewal period 10/15/2024 - 10/14/2025

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $10,000,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):Board, 10/24/2019, $10,000,000.00

Increase Requested: $2,004,424.03

Previous Board Increase(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals:  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals:  N/A

Previous Board Extension(s):N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2025 $2,004,424.03

Accounts: 11000-1490-15050-520150

Contract Number(s):  1790-16928

Concurrences:
The Contract Specific Goal set on this contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

File #: 24-2850, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 24-2850, Version: 1

BOT: N/A

Summary: This is an amendment of a competitively bid contract for mobile communications to exercise the first-year
renewal and increase the original dollar amount for continuation of services. All agencies use this contract for cell phone
communication, cellular transmission of data, texting, video, and email.
This contract was awarded through Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures in accordance with Cook County
Procurement Code. Verizon was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 6/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

